11-27-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 **Patent and Trademark Office** OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** RECORDALIUN1901721 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type \boxtimes New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID # ☐ Merger ☐ Other Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame ■ Departmental File ☐ Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Pay Year Month Name (line 1) Esa 10 2001 16 Name (line 2) Wahlroos Second Party **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name (line 1) | Nokia Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States. an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) Keilalahdentie 4 representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) FIN-02150 Finland **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Charles L. Miller Address (line 1) Banner & Witcoff, Ltd Address (line 2) 10 S. Wacker Drive

01 FC:581

11/27/2001 AAHMED1 00000021 190733 09939377

Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60606

Address (line 3) Suite 3000

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

40.00 CH

Putific burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0237

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	312-715-1000
Name	Charles L. Miller	
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	
Address (line 2)	10 S. Wacker Drive	
Address (line 3)	Suite 3000	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60606	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments		
Application Number(s) Or Patent Number(s)		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent	Application Number(s) Pat	ent Number(s)
09/939,377		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
•	T application number PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application		
	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ⊠ Deposit Account		
Enter for payr	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0733
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Charles L. Miller	(Viende 2 Mitte	November 19, 2001
Name of Perso	n Signing Signature	Date
1		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Esa Wahlroos, residing at Itäinen Pitkäkatu 74A4 20810, Turku, Finland (ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. NC 28522 and having the title

which application was [one of the following]

executed on October [6,200] [Date or dates] or

filed on August 24, 2001 and assigned application serial number 09/939,377;

and WHEREAS

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND

RECORDED: 11/19/2001

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

Page 1 of 2

Assignment for 28522.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0239